Dear Ms. Green,

This email will acknowledge receipt of your request, pursuant to the Public Records Act, to provide certain documents.

You have specifically requested:

- 1) a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes;
- 2) a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles; and
- 3) a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

Responses:

- 1) If your first request pertains to the local JRAC Committee, the committee does not formally prepare minutes for their meetings. The committee last met in March of 2023 to review, discuss, and prepare the 2022 Local JRAC Annual Report.
- 2) The Local JRAC committee is comprised of:

Christine Altman, Hamilton Co. Commissioner (Currently serving as Chair of the Committee) Dennis Quakenbush, Hamilton County Sheriff Steven Nation, Hamilton County Councilor Richard Campbell, Judge, Hamilton County Superior Court 4 Greg Garrison, Hamilton County Prosecutor Ralph Watson, Executive Director of Hamilton County Community Corrections Madonna Wagoner, Director of Hamilton County Probation Department Dianna Huddleston, Senior Director, Outpatient Services, Aspire Indiana Health, Inc. Eric Overpeck, Criminal Defense Attorney D. Lee Buckingham II, Hamilton County Director of Administration

3) The Hamilton County Local JRAC Committee does not currently have any meetings scheduled in 2024.

Sincerely,

Christine Altman Chair, Hamilton County Local JRAC Committee